CITIPOWE	R,	L.L.C.	_
(NAME	OF	UTILITY)	

FOR	Entire	Area	Served
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MMUNITY OR COU	NTY)	
P.S.C. KY. NO	1		
14 th Revised	SHEET	NO. 18	
CANCELING P.S			
13 th Revised	_SHEET N	IO. <u>18</u>	
action of Contino			

Classification of Service

RESIDENTIAL

Availability of Service: Residential Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill \$ 5.00 Volumetric Rate \$6.4592 \$8.8812 \$15.3404

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

DATE OF ISSUE May 23, 2005

MONTH DAY YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE JUNE KENTILICKY
MONTH LIP DAY YEAR

6/1/2005

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Chents 8/07, NC 27/408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS SECTION 9 (1)

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Conmission of Month Case No. 2005-00169 dated May 23, 2005.

Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C. (NAME OF UTILITY)		SHEET N	NO. 18	OCIVOU
	11 th Revised	SHEET NO	D18	
Class	ification of Service			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
F	RESIDENTIAL			
Availability of Service: Residential Custo	mers			
Rates: Monthly				

Minimum Bill \$ 5.00 Volumetric Rate \$6.4592 \$9.7732 \$16.2324

Base Rate

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

Gas Cost Recovery

Rate

Total

Budget Plan

Citipower, L.L.C. offers to all residential customers a yearly budget plan. The plan is based on the volume of gas used at the service point for the year ending June 30th. The budget amount will be recalculated once a year after the June service period and revised up or down as necessary. In the case of a consumer moving during the budget year, all gas used to date will become immediately payable or in the case of a credit, a refund check will be issued.

	DUDI IO GEDINOS GOLINIOS GOLINIOS
DATE OF ISSUE November 24, 2004 DATE EFFE	ECTIVE December 1:204
ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, Controller, 2122 Entersignature of officer Title A	rprise Road, Greenspore, NC 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor 00432 dated November 24, 2004.	By Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO	(COMMUNITY OR COU	NTY)	
(NAME OF UTILITY)	14 th Revised	SHEET	NO. 19	
	CANCELING F	P.S.C. KY. NO		

COMMERCIAL

Classification of Service

Availability of Service: Commercial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill \$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate \$6.4592 \$8.8812 \$15.3044

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



the state of the s	
DATE OF ISSUE May 23, 2005 MONTH DAY YEAR	DATE EFFECTIVE I QUEEN LOGICAL MONTH KENTUGIKY
ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller,	2122 Enterprise Road, Green/st/90/05, NC 27408
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 00169 dated May 23, 2005.	Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2005
	Executive Director

		FOR	F 4		
		FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO	1		
(NAME OF UTILITY)		12 th Revised	SHEET	NO. <u>19</u>	
		CANCELING P.S 11 th Revised			
	Classific	ation of Service			
	COM	MERCIAL			
Availability of Service	e: Commercial Custome	ers		*	
Rates: Monthly					
ration monthly		Gas Cost			
		Recovery			
	Base Rate	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>		

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

\$9.7732

\$6.4592

\$ 5.00 \$16.2324

Minimum Bill

Volumetric Rate

DATE OF ISSUE November 24, 2004 DATE EFFE	CPUBLIS SERVICE COMMISSION
	7
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Con 00432 dated November 24, 2004.	SECTION 9 (1) nmission of Kentucky in Case No. 2004
3/1/2005	By Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. N			
	CANCELING 12 th Revis	P.S.C. KY. No edSHEE	O. <u>1</u> ΓΝΟ. <u>20</u>	
	Classification of Servi	ice		

INDUSTRIAL

Availability of Service: Industrial Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Base Rate

Rate

Total

Minimum Bill Volumetric Rate

\$5.4592

\$8.8812

\$ 5.00 \$14.3404

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



DATE OF ISSUE	May :	23, 20	005
_	MONTH	DAY	YEAR

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE EFFECTIVE JUNE KENNISCKY
MONTH EFFECTIVEAR
6/1/2005

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Schemenson, No. 27408

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commion 00169 dated May 23, 2005.

ommission of Kantucky in Case No. 2005-

Executive Director

		FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.		P.S.C. KY. NO.	MMUNITY OR COUN	VTY)	
(RAME OF UTILITY)		11 th Revised	SHEET	NO. 20	
		CANCELING P.S 10 th Revised			
	Class	ification of Service			
	I	NDUSTRIAL			
Availability of Service:	Industrial Custome	ers			
Rates: Monthly		Gas Cost Recovery			
	Base Rate	Rate	Total		
Minimum Bill			\$ 5.00		

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

\$9.7732

\$5.4592

Volumetric Rate

\$15.2324

DATE OF ISSUE November 24, 2004 DATE EFF	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ECTIVE December 12604 MONTH 12/1/2004
ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, Controller, 2122 Enters of OFFICER TITLE A	POTIS POR DIESS SECTION 9 (1)
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cor 00432 dated November 24, 2004.	By Executive Director

	FOR	Entire	Area	Served
CITIPOWER, L.L.C.	P.S.C. KY. NO 13 th Revised	COMMUNITY OR COUNTY SHEET		
	CANCELING F 12 th Revised	P.S.C. KY. NO SHEET N	<u>1</u> IO <u>20.1</u>	
Cla	ssification of Service)		

INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost

Recovery

Base Rate

Rate

Total

Minimum Bill

\$ 5.00

Volumetric Rate

\$5,4592

\$8.8812

\$14.3404

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY

DATE OF ISSUE May 23, 2005

MONTH DAY YEAR

DATE EFFECTIVE June F, 5605/E

MONTH DAY YEAR

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

ISSUED BY John Forsberg, Controller, 2122 Enterprise Road, Greensborte, (NC 27408

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Community of an Order of the Order

	FOR	Entire (COMMUNITY OR COUN	Area	Served		
CITIPOWER, L.L.C. (NAME OF UTILITY)	P.S.C. KY. NO	P.S.C. KY. NO1				
	11 th Revised	SHEET	NO. 20.1			
	CANCELING P 10 th Revised					
	Classification of Service					

INSTITUTIONAL

Availability of Service: Institutional Customers

Rates: Monthly

Gas Cost Recovery

Base Rate Rate Total

Minimum Bill \$ 5.00 Volumetric Rate \$5,4592 \$9,7732 \$15,2324

The volumetric rate will apply to all Mcfs sold, subject to a minimum bill of \$5.00. In those cases where the usage applied to the volumetric rate results in an amount less than \$5.00, the customer will be charged the \$5.00 minimum.

	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE November 24, 2004 DATE EFFE	OF KENTUCKY CTIVE December 12604 MONTH 152/17/2004AR
ISSUED BY David Hutchinson, Controller, 2122 Ente	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 rprise Road, 经毛色电价的的 NC 27408 press
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Con 00432 dated November 24, 2004.	By Executive Director